
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION IN CANADA 735 

and 27,026 in which medical aid only was provided. These latter are all under 
schedule 1, as medical aid in schedule 2 cases and Crown cases is furnished directly 
by the employer. 

5.—Benefits awarded and Accidents reported by the Ontario Workmen's Compen­
sation Board, 1915-1938. 

Benefits A w a r d e d . Accidents Repor ted . 

Y e a r s . 
Schedule 1. Schedule 2 

and Crown 
Compensa­

t ion. 

T o t a l 
Benefit?. 

Schedule 
1. 

Schedule 
2. Crown. Y e a r s . 

Compensa­
t ion. 

Medical 
Aid . 

Schedule 2 
and Crown 
Compensa­

t ion. 

T o t a l 
Benefit?. 

Schedule 
1. 

Schedule 
2. Crown. T o t a l s . 

1915 . 
1916 
1917 
1918.. 
1919 

1920 
1921 
1922 
1923 
1924 

1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 

I 

692,389 
1,553,653 
2,288,955 
2,751,137 
2,808,639 

5,113,150 
3,858,017 
3,417,102 
4,036,170 
4,052,288 

3,635,530 
3,664,040 
3,930,418 
4,565,689 

3 

i 
83,5142 

369,346 
386,299 

703,706 
662,794 
692,820 
788,906 
835,956 

875,836 
988,487 

1,062,860 
1,166,508 

$ 
200,932 
451,710 
623,556 
763,511 
997,923 

1,963,390 
1,668,452 
1,582,975 
1,348,786 
1,234,576 

1,054,077 
1,168,825 
1,091,378 
1,335,751 

$ 
893,321 

2,005,363 
2,994,025 
3,883,995 
4,192,860 

7,780,245 
6,189,264 
5,692,897 
6,173,862 
6,122,820 

5,565,443 
5,821,352 
6,084,655 
7,067,948 

N o . 

13,878 
21,269 
30,701 
40,662 
36,236 

46,177 
36,272 
42,139 
51,655 
49,558 

50,883 
57,032 
62,063 
69,011 

N o . 

3,144 
4,806 
5,813 
7,113 
7,918 

7,222 
7,666 
7,124 
6,080 
4,916 

5,079 
4,942 
5,412 
5,815 

No . 

11 
17 
18 
73 

106 

1,452 
1,253 
1,148 
3,374 
4,201 

4,050 
3,942 
4,504 
4,572 

No. 

17,033 
26,092 
36,532 
47,848 
44,260 

54,851 
45,191 
50,411 
61,109 
58,675 

60,012 
65,916 
71,979 
79,398 

'No provision for medical aid. 2Half year only. 

Nova Scotia.—The Workmen's Compensation Act was passed in 1915, but 
only became effective on Jan. 1, 1917. During the eleven years between that date 
and Dec. 31, 1927, accidents to the number of 74,041 were reported to the Board, of 
which 62,253 were compensated as per Table 6. Prior to Jan. 1, 1920, medical aid 
was only furnished in special cases. 

6.—Compensation paid and Accidents compensated by the Nova Scotia Workmen's 
Compensation Board, 19J7-1927. 

Year s . 

Compensa­
t ion 
pa id . 

Medical 
Aid . To ta l . 

T o t a l 
Accidents 
compen­

sa ted . 

1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 
1922 
1923 
1924 
1925 
1926 

% 
766,343 

1,015,918 
722,461 
951,545 
736.709 
750,360 

1,061,824 
1,052,493 

766,766 
936,282 

1,139,839 

S 

202 

491 
46,093 
35,512 
45,208 
65,492 
64,980 
66,193 
80,060 
88,515 

S 

766,545 
1,015,918 

722,952 
997,638 
772,221 
795,568 

1,127,316 
1,117,473 

832,959 
1,016,342 
1,228,354 

N o . 

4,836 
4,931 
4,949 
7,116 
4,903 
5,022 
6,248 
5,786 
5,340 
6,407 

1927 

% 
766,343 

1,015,918 
722,461 
951,545 
736.709 
750,360 

1,061,824 
1,052,493 

766,766 
936,282 

1,139,839 

S 

202 

491 
46,093 
35,512 
45,208 
65,492 
64,980 
66,193 
80,060 
88,515 

S 

766,545 
1,015,918 

722,952 
997,638 
772,221 
795,568 

1,127,316 
1,117,473 

832,959 
1,016,342 
1,228,354 6,715 

New Brunswick.—The Workmen's Compensation Act of New Brunswick was 
passed in 1918. It extends to a wide range of industries, and is administered by 
a Board of three persons, levying assessments and paying benefits. For the sums 
paid out annually from 1920 as compensation and for medical aid see Table 7. 


